
 
 

 

Building Community, Enriching Lives 

 

 

Newsletter:  8th June 2018 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

           

Parental Supervision of Children 

 

We have observed on a number of occasions recently children climbing on the tables and over the 

wall, on the fence, up the tree and exiting the gate at the end of the school day.  Once the children 

have been dismissed at the end of the day, please could parents leave the playground so that the 

gates can be locked ready for after school club and activities.  

 

 

 

 Forest School dates – Term 5 

14th June  Sports Day – no FS 

21st June   Skylark 

28th  June   Swift 

5th  July  Goldfinch 

12th  July   Swallow 

19th  July   Skylark 

 

Bring a Bottle Day 

On Friday 22nd June, children can come to 

school in their own clothes in return for a bottle 

for the tombola stall at our fete. Please bring 

bottles to the hall in the morning.  

 

 Readathon 

 

This term we are focusing on Reading for Pleasure. Activities will include: Drop Everything and 

Read, book reviews, Extreme Reading (take a photo showing reading in an unusual place!), raising 

money for Readathon, a visit for our local librarian who will introduce the Summer Reading 

Challenge and pupils reading with pupils from different classes.  

Please support your child with these activities. As well as providing an immense amount of pleasure, 

evidence from research shows that children who read a wide range of texts regularly go on to have 

greater success across their education. 

Money raised through Readathon helps provide books for children who are in hospital. For more 

information click on the link:  http://www.readathon.org/ 

 

 

Next FOLS meeting 

Friday 13th July in the school hall 8.45 am 

100 Club 

The May winners were: 

1st  53 Sophie Round 

2nd 60 Cath Radford 

3rd 87 Mia Radford 

4th  100 Miss Wilce 

 

Photos  

Class and leavers’ photos will take place 

on Tuesday 19th June. 

 

Please can I ask parents not to take photos 

and videos at school events or during 

Celebration Worship. We have some 

pupils who do not have photographic 

consent. Also, photographs are considered 

as personal data and permission is 

required to take and use these from 

children over 13 years of age or parents of 

children under this age under the General 

Data Protection Regulations act. 

 

Further consent forms from school will 

follow asap. 

http://www.readathon.org/
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Dates: Term  6 

 

Please don’t forget to visit our website www.longney.gloucs.sch.uk for more information and 

photographs. 

 

 

 

Friday 8th June Mobile climbing Wall 

Monday 11th June House Netball matches 9.30 am 

Year 5 and 6 Rounders tournament at Archway 3.45pm 

Tuesday 12th June Year 5 and 6 cricket tournament at Frocester CC 10.00 am – 1 pm (3 pm for 

finals) 

Year 5 and 6 Mountain Bike competition at Stratford Park 

Archery for the whole school 

Wednesday 13th June BMX workshop 

Thursday 14th June   Sports Day as part of Sports week – NO HOT DINNERS 

Friday 15th June Goldfinch and Swift trip to the Three Counties Show 

Monday 18th June District Athletics Throwing and Jumping at St Matthew’s 4 pm 

Tuesday 19th June Class and Y6 leavers photos 

Friday 22nd June First Aid Workshops – whole school 

Girls’ Netball Festival at Denmark Road 

Bring a Bottle – Own Clothes Day 

Sunday 24th June Café Church in the school hall with congregation of St Laurence Church 

9.30 am 

Monday 25th June District Athletics – running at Stratford Court 6 pm 

Tuesday 26th June District Swimming Gala Year 5 and 6 Stratford Park Leisure Centre 

Thursday 28th June Year 3 and 4 Cricket tournament at Quedgeley and Hardwick CC  10.00 am 

– 1 pm (3 pm for finals) 

Saturday 30th June Summer Fete 

Monday 2nd July Mini triathlon – Bristol Year 3 - 6 

Wednesday and Thursday 4th 

and 5th July 

SevernVale Transition days 

Wednesday 4th July(pm) and 

Friday 6th July all day 

Maidenhill Transition days 

Friday 6th July Swift class swimming session (to replace lesson cancelled due to snow) 

Tuesday 10th July End of term disco 5 -6.30pm 

Wednesday 11th July Year 6 to Haresfield for Infobuzz Internet Safety a.m. 

Thursday 12th July Year 4 and 5 Tag Rugby Festival at Matson Rugby Club 

Friday 13th July Rednock transition day 

Saturday 14th July  King’s Theatre, Gloucester – Drama Club performance 

Tuesday 17th July Production dress rehearsal 

Performance – 6 pm 

Wednesday 18thJuly  End of Year production performances 1.45 pm and 6 pm 

Friday 20th July Last day of term 

Leaver’s Assembly 2 pm 

http://www.longney.gloucs.sch.uk/

